
Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bandit/N.Hyslop     Absent
       Winx/P.Ewing        Absent
       Kali/A.Riba         Absent

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kidd/G.Doyon        No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sprite/G.Weisgarber 41.42      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tali/S.Russell      40.92      0       3     2       0      0       Elim

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dynamo/G.Weisgarber No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Satine/B.Charette   Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/E.Fernandez   26.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Torr/T.Fiamengo     35.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Reign/J.Jacobs      30.34      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Six/J.Kachajian     Absent

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jovi/J.Nys          21.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Furiosa/C.Kankash   24.68      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Mason/M.Carr        27.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr 30.50      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Cat/S.Usher         23.60      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   21.59      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rae/J.Silva         No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         No Time            0     1       0      2       Elim
       Sawyer/P.Bodan      28.59      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Shine/S.Pica        27.73      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Schemer/A.Riba      Absent

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tedd/A.Ericsson     23.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Ember/M.Carr        24.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Phantom/M.LaBonte   24.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       25.72      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bim/A.Carlson       27.62      0       3     1       0      2       Elim
       Le`a/G.King         37.31      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   33.34      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
       Quill/A.Kelly       No Time            2     3       0      3       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
       Albus/G.King        36.97      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Switch/K.Rogers     28.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       sage/C.Steinberg    36.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Atty/T.Hebert       27.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shya/J.Nys          25.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     26.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   27.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Trendi/J.Nys        27.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Powder/C.Hess       FEO
       Bubbly/V.Hudson     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Sunshine/M.Giles    28.82      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          26.88      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       BaySea/V.Hudson     27.53      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Kenji/S.Ko          No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   27.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rhys/S.Mackie       27.65      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   28.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hazel/R.Molenaar    23.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Purchase/C.Kelly    23.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tasha/N.Cote        32.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Blu/C.Williams      32.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Sprig/C.Williams    32.08      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Benny/M.Bryson      No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
       Everett/T.Fiamengo  48.55      3       1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 48
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 23
              Percent Qualified: 47.9%

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mica/J.Edmands      42.39      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
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Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shiri/A.Kitay       36.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Moxie/S.Allard      42.33      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Naito/C.Burgess     37.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lizzy/J.Kunowski    45.74      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Blake/D.Palmer      No Time            2     1       0      4       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tempo/M.Suter       28.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Blaez/B.Watson      42.55      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 156 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kiwi/C.Kankash      24.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Thrill/L.Serafini   25.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   27.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maverick/P.Aguiar   36.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Nilla/T.Fiamengo    42.01      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
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       Spryte/M.Hannon     47.58      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Dash/C.Williams     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Novel/L.Serafini    28.13      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Brisket/C.Norman    Absent
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      Absent

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Me Me/D.Sumrall     33.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Perseus/M.Giles     36.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rajah/S.Carson      40.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Hope/P.Gagnon       37.40      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Cordelia/M.Giles    39.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dexter/C.Vaillancou 38.11      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Livvy/D.Young       38.02      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 27.93      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Talulah/B.Young     Absent
       Flash/D.Gindlesperg Absent

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pink/C.Hess         29.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Teddy/K.Caruso      30.77      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Diamond/M.Giles     32.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Maverick/L.Wright   35.51      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Beni/K.Tarpo        38.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tansey/M.Bryson     39.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Asher/B.Charette    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 24
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 58.3%
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Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open JWW

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       D'Ogee/P.McKinney   30.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Leloo/B.Watson      59.98      40      2     1       0      1       Elim
       Pi/P.Haynes         46.55      14      4     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mistletoe/J.White   42.36      10      1     0       0      2       Elim
       Groovy/M.Hannon     46.55      18      4     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bugsy/M.Suter       21.87      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Freddy/J.Shute      No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 14.3%
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Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Suuli/K.Driesbach   52.43      16      3     1       0      0       Elim
       Kiko/J.Martin       Absent

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kareela/M.A McLatch No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    40.38      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Josi/D.Gindlesperge 40.88      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Open Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tip/N.Cote          No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penelope/B.Watson   54.48      6       1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 36 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rose/J.Strycharz    26.12      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Wilson/A.Tietz      33.56      0       1     0       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Cove/G.Delano       Absent

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Novice A   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ryze/T.Murphy       No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 36 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Halley/L.Everly     Absent

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Greta/M.LaBonte     38.39      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Birch/S.Crane       No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Tanner/D.Sumrall    No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim
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Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Belvie/P.Welch      22.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Mira/L.Wright       27.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dembe/K.Cheever     20.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bella/A.Boucher     No Time            3     3       0      2       Elim

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twyla/M.McKivergan  39.78      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Bright/S.Allard     53.94      12      3     1       0      1       Elim
       skye/C.Steinberg    15.81      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Yeti/K.Lush         Absent

Distance: 108 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Darwin/L.Ricketts   27.00      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%



Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Premier Standard

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Reign/J.Jacobs      92.25              3      0      0       Elim
       Leloo/B.Watson      Absent
       Six/J.Kachajian     Absent

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Jovi/J.Nys          31.28              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Shine/S.Pica        36.20              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Johann/K.Desvigne   36.96              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   36.99              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Rival/J.Nys         No Time            1      3      2       Elim
       Madonna/K.Desvigne  39.67              0      3      1       Elim
       Weiser/M.Carleton   No Time            0      0      3       Elim
       Rae/J.Silva         No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Kali/A.Riba         Absent
       Furiosa/C.Kankash   Absent
       Cat/S.Usher         42.76              0      0      0       100       Qualified
       Schemer/A.Riba      Absent

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kidd/G.Doyon        50.35              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Albus/G.King        50.68              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       sage/C.Steinberg    53.02              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Ryze/T.Murphy       No Time            0      2      2       Elim
       Ace/C.Bruso         No Time            0      0      3       Elim
       Bree/R.Spetla       No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Twoey Monster/A.Car 39.01              2      0      0       Elim
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     37.42              1      0      0       Elim
       Le`a/G.King         60.91              0      1      0       Elim
       Milton/A.Ericsson   Absent
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MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kenji/S.Ko          35.00              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   41.74              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   43.94              0      0      0       100        3 Qualified
       Martina/G.Doyon     44.02              0      0      0       100        4 Qualified
       Sunshine/M.Giles    41.73              0      1      0       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          38.56              0      1      3       Elim
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   43.09              1      2      2       Elim

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Hazel/R.Molenaar    35.29              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Sprig/C.Williams    40.28              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Freddy/J.Shute      No Time            4      0      1       Elim
       Tasha/N.Cote        No Time            1      0      0       Elim
       Purchase/C.Kelly    39.44              1      0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 31
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
              Percent Qualified: 45.2%

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tempo/M.Suter       42.71              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Penny/E.Fernandez   47.65              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Dembe/K.Cheever     No Time            1      1      1       Elim
       Blaez/B.Watson      67.48              1      1      0       Elim
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer Absent
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MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       skye/C.Steinberg    FEO
       Yeti/K.Lush         Absent
       Brisket/C.Norman    Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 43.26              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Sasha/S.Ko          50.62              1      0      1       Elim
       Lizzy/J.Kunowski    No Time            4      1      3       Elim
       Naito/C.Burgess     No Time            0      2      1       Elim

MCT: 70 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Teddy/K.Caruso      49.10              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified
       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   Absent

MCT: 74 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Beni/K.Tarpo        70.70              1      2      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 36.4%



Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       D'Ogee/P.McKinney   No Time            0     2       0      2       Elim
       Six/J.Kachajian     Absent

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Madonna/K.Desvigne  No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Winx/P.Ewing        55.05      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Bandit/N.Hyslop     Absent
       Kali/A.Riba         Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phantom/M.LaBonte   36.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Milton/A.Ericsson   Absent

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          No Time            2     2       0      3       Elim

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Freddy/J.Shute      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Dynamo/G.Weisgarber 49.11      0       2     3       0      3       Elim
       Satine/B.Charette   Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 14.3%

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Penny/E.Fernandez   39.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Reign/J.Jacobs      43.24      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Torr/T.Fiamengo     47.07      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Jovi/J.Nys          27.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Weiser/M.Carleton   29.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Furiosa/C.Kankash   32.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cat/S.Usher         35.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bonnie Blue/B.Hildr 42.17      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Rival/J.Nys         No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Rae/J.Silva         32.27      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Mellie/B.Hildreth   32.50      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Sawyer/P.Bodan      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Shine/S.Pica        33.57      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Mason/M.Carr        36.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Schemer/A.Riba      Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Twoey Monster/A.Car 28.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Bim/A.Carlson       30.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Tedd/A.Ericsson     31.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Bree/R.Spetla       34.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Ace/C.Bruso         No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Ember/M.Carr        No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim
       Le`a/G.King         53.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Switch/K.Rogers     40.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Atty/T.Hebert       37.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       sage/C.Steinberg    49.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Albus/G.King        44.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Shya/J.Nys          35.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Tempo/L.Thibodeau   36.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       BaySea/V.Hudson     36.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Harper/J.VanSyckel  36.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Bubbly/V.Hudson     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Trendi/J.Nys        37.04      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Rhys/S.Mackie       No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       Sunshine/M.Giles    38.84      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Kenji/S.Ko          30.27      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            1     1       0      3       Elim
       Tiana/L.Thibodeau   37.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lois Lane/M.Giles   40.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Hazel/R.Molenaar    30.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Purchase/C.Kelly    31.07      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sprig/C.Williams    36.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Everett/T.Fiamengo  55.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Benny/M.Bryson      58.51      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Tasha/N.Cote        51.35      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Blu/C.Williams      54.47      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 45
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 25
              Percent Qualified: 55.6%

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Suuli/K.Driesbach   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Moxie/S.Allard      46.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Shiri/A.Kitay       52.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Kareela/M.A McLatch 56.42      0       3     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Excellent Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    50.57      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Naito/C.Burgess     73.33      18      0     0       0      0       82
       Blake/D.Palmer      FEO
       Lizzy/J.Kunowski    63.42      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
       Josi/D.Gindlesperge Absent

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Beni/K.Tarpo        55.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Penelope/B.Watson   No Time            4     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 30.0%

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Blaez/B.Watson      53.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Pi/P.Haynes         No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim
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       Mica/J.Edmands      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tempo/M.Suter       No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Beau-Beau/S.Pfeffer Absent

Distance: 184 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kiwi/C.Kankash      31.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Novel/L.Serafini    38.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Spryte/M.Hannon     52.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Thrill/L.Serafini   38.55      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Nilla/T.Fiamengo    58.98      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Maverick/P.Aguiar   55.66      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Chanel/A.Tremblay   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Dash/C.Williams     50.59      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Brisket/C.Norman    Absent
       Ellie/N.Hyslop      Absent

Distance: 178 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Perseus/M.Giles     40.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Hope/P.Gagnon       48.93      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Rajah/S.Carson      56.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Cordelia/M.Giles    50.19      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Tiffany/L.Thibodeau 41.20      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Dexter/C.Vaillancou 57.03      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Livvy/D.Young       53.93      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       Me Me/D.Sumrall     42.07      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Talulah/B.Young     Absent

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pink/C.Hess         38.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Diamond/M.Giles     52.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Maverick/L.Wright   40.95      0       0     1       0      2       Elim
       Teddy/K.Caruso      47.90      0       1     2       0      2       Elim

Distance: 172 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tansey/M.Bryson     52.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Asher/B.Charette    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 25
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
              Percent Qualified: 40.0%



Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Open Standard

Distance: 148 yards  SCT: 63 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Leloo/B.Watson      FEO

Distance: 148 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gem/E.Sumner        55.80      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Johann/K.Desvigne   32.43      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Groovy/M.Hannon     66.70      10      4     1       1      1       Elim

Distance: 148 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bugsy/M.Suter       No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 148 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sprite/G.Weisgarber 72.26      8       4     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%
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Distance: 148 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       skye/C.Steinberg    51.05      0       4     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, March 1, 2025
Granite State Shetland Sheepdog Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Wilson/A.Tietz      45.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rose/J.Strycharz    70.62      8       3     0       0      0       Elim
       Cove/G.Delano       Absent

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice A   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ryze/T.Murphy       36.04      0       2     2       0      2       Elim
       Joey/P.Han          Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 62 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Mistletoe/J.White   88.35      26      3     0       0      0       Elim
       Orla/L.Latno        34.89      0       0     0       1      1       Elim
       Halley/L.Everly     Absent

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Greta/M.LaBonte     38.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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       Birch/S.Crane       52.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Belvie/P.Welch      42.32      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 5
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 60.0%

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice Pref   20 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Dembe/K.Cheever     43.02      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoey/P.Lane-Hogan   No Time            4     1       0      3       Elim
       Bella/A.Boucher     Absent

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Novice Pref   16 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bright/S.Allard     No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Yeti/K.Lush         Absent

Distance: 129 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Craig Josling
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Darwin/L.Ricketts   45.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%


